NOT be reimbursed.

## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE OF TRAFFIC SAFETY

**Project Agreement** 

OTS DUNS # 956 781 041

Project Title:  Nevada TSRP								
Applicant Agency: Washoe County District Attorney					Governmen	tal Unit:		
DUNS Number: 073786998				501 (c)	Attached:	Yes	Ø	No
Grant Period:	From: Effe	rom: Effective date of Authoriz			<b>To: September 30, 2021</b>			
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:  Washoe County District Attorney's Office is being awarded \$219,079 to fund the Nevada Traffic Safety Resource Prosecutor (TSRP) position at the Washoe County DA office. This is ongoing project aimed at reducing impaired driving in Nevada. The TSRP educates and trains prosecutors, law enforcement, judges, probation staff, and legislators on topics crucial to impaired driving/traffic safety and provides experienced litigation assistance in the courtroom.  FAIN 69A37521300004020NV0, 69A3752130000405dNVM  FY 2021 Award Amount: \$219,079.00  CFDA # 20.600, 20.616(d)								
ACCEPTANCE OF CONDITIONS: It is understood and agreed by the undersigned that a grant received as a result of this agreement is subject to Public Law 114-94, Highway Safety Act of 1966, and Nevada Revised Statutes, Chapter 223.200 and all administrative regulations governing grants established by the U.S. Department of Transportation and the State of Nevada. It is expressly agreed that this project constitutes an official part of the State's Highway Safety Plan and that said Applicant Agency will meet the requirements as set forth herein, including Schedules A, B, C, and C Supplemental which are incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement. The Applicant Agency MAY NOT proceed with this project, or any portion thereof, until funds are appropriated by the U.S. Congress and written authorization is received from the Office of Traffic Safety. It is also understood by the Applicant Agency that any funds expended prior to receipt of the written Authorization to Proceed WILL								

Department of Public Safety	Authorizing Official		
Signature: amy Davey	Signature:		
Name: Amy Davey	Name: Christopher Hicks		
Title: Administrator/Highway Safety Coordinator, NV DPS-OTS	Title: District Attorney		
Contact Information	Project Director		
Program Manager: Meg Matta	Signature: Ani Andick		
Phone: (775) 684-7468	Name: Lori Fralick		
E-Mail: m.matta@dps.state.nv.us	Title: Law Office Manager		

## **SCHEDULE B**

## ITEMIZATION OF BUDGET

Agency: Washoe County District Attorney

Project Title: Nevada TSRP

Fiscal Year: 2021

Category	Grant Funds	Matching Funds	Total Project Cost 100%
Personnel	\$219,079.00	\$54,771.00	\$273,850.00
Travel			\$0.00
Contract Services			\$0.00
Equipment			\$0.00
Other Direct Costs			\$0.00
Indirect Costs			\$0.00
Program Income			\$0.00
Total Expenses	\$219,079.00	\$54,771.00	\$273,850.00